
Bluefield St. (6-11) -vs- Lincoln Memorial (19-11)
3/24/2026 at Harrogate, TN

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lucas Smith (4-1)
Loss: Alex Compton (1-1)
HBP: Alex Compton, Logan Oliver, Jacob Frass, Joel Camp, Aj Hootman, Merrick Graham
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:36   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bluefield St. 0 0 7 3 2 0 0 12 14 2
Lincoln Memorial 13 9 0 0 1 0 X 23 15 0

Bluefield St. 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nate Rollins ss 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Blake Mckinney dh 4 2 1 0 1 1 2
Anderson Moreno lf 5 2 3 4 0 0 0
Kevin Rodriguez rf 3 1 0 0 0 2 1
Edwin Hernandez 2b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Angel Martinez cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Adriel Martinez c 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Nick Diaz 1b 4 1 2 3 0 0 1
James Germosen 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Alex Compton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Borrello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Oliver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Frass p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joel Camp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 12 14 11 3 4 6

2B: Anderson Moreno (1); James Germosen (1)
3B: Nick Diaz (1)
SF: Edwin Hernandez (1)
SB: Nate Rollins (1); Adriel Martinez (1)
HBP: Nate Rollins (1); Kevin Rodriguez (1)
E: Nate Rollins (1); James Germosen (1)
DP: 1

Lincoln Memorial 23

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabe Gray ss 3 4 3 2 0 0 0
    Aaron Hobson ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caleb Jordan 3b 2 4 2 3 3 0 0
    Jackson Martin 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brady Morse dh 1 2 1 2 1 0 0
    Seth Newkirk ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Peyton Mullannix rf/lf 4 3 2 3 0 0 2
Alex Kowalski 1b 1 3 1 3 2 0 0
    Brady Burns 1b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Nick Kaelin c 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
Josh Marmo lf 2 0 1 3 1 0 0
    Ford Hallock rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Cj Dugan cf 3 2 1 2 0 0 1
    Ty Edds cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Fernandez cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ayden Jackson 2b 4 3 3 2 1 0 0
Lucas Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aj Hootman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Merrick Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Zoeller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Easton Barnett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 23 15 23 9 1 6

2B: Caleb Jordan (1); Brady Morse (1); Peyton Mullannix (1); Cj
Dugan (1)
3B: Gabe Gray (1); Caleb Jordan (1); Josh Marmo (1)
HR: Alex Kowalski (1)
SF: Brady Burns (1); Josh Marmo (2)
SB: Caleb Jordan (2); Alex Kowalski (1); Nick Kaelin (1)
HBP: Gabe Gray (1); Seth Newkirk (1); Peyton Mullannix (1); Nick
Kaelin (2)

Bluefield St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Compton (L, 1-1) 0.2 6 9 9 3 0 0 0 1 0 6 11 1 0 26
Evan Borrello 0.1 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 20
Logan Oliver 0.1 1 5 4 3 1 0 0 1 0 2 6 0 0 20
Jacob Frass 0.1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 29
Joel Camp 4.1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 13 18 9 3 24
Totals 15 23 18 9 1 0 0 5 0 30 47 12 3 119

Lincoln Memorial IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lucas Smith (W, 4-1) 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 1 34
Aj Hootman 1.0 7 7 7 1 1 0 0 1 0 10 12 1 1 30
Merrick Graham 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 7 2 1 22
Gavin Zoeller 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 14
Easton Barnett 2.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 3 2
Totals 14 12 12 3 4 1 0 2 0 33 39 10 6 102



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 13   Hits: 10   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bluefield St. - Top of 1st BLU LIN
Nate Rollins singled to right field (0-2 KK). 0 0
Blake Mckinney struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 0
Anderson Moreno flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Kevin Rodriguez struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 1st BLU LIN
Gabe Gray hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Caleb Jordan doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Gabe Gray scored. 0 1
Caleb Jordan stole third. 0 1
Brady Morse walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 1
Peyton Mullannix singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KSF); Brady Morse advanced to second; Caleb Jordan
scored. 0 2
Alex Kowalski walked (3-0 BBBB); Peyton Mullannix advanced to second; Brady Morse advanced to third. 0 2
Nick Kaelin singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Alex Kowalski advanced to second; Peyton Mullannix advanced
to third; Brady Morse scored. 0 3
Josh Marmo flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Peyton Mullannix scored. 0 4
Nick Kaelin stole second; Alex Kowalski stole third. 0 4
Cj Dugan doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Nick Kaelin advanced to third, out at home lf to c; Alex Kowalski
scored. 0 5
Ayden Jackson singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Cj Dugan scored. 0 6
Ayden Jackson advanced to second. 0 6
Gabe Gray tripled to right field, RBI (1-2 BFF); Ayden Jackson scored. 0 7
Caleb Jordan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Evan Borrello to p for Alex Compton. 0 7
Caleb Jordan stole second. 0 7
Brady Morse doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Caleb Jordan scored; Gabe Gray scored. 0 9
Peyton Mullannix doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Brady Morse scored. 0 10
Alex Kowalski homered, 2 RBI (3-2 BFBBK); Peyton Mullannix scored. 0 12
Nick Kaelin walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 12
Josh Marmo tripled to right field, RBI (1-1 FB); Nick Kaelin scored. 0 13
Cj Dugan popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 13

Bluefield St. - Top of 2nd BLU LIN
Edwin Hernandez singled to left field (1-2 KFFB). 0 13
Angel Martinez grounded out to p (0-0); Edwin Hernandez advanced to second. 0 13
Adriel Martinez popped up to 3b (0-2 SS). 0 13
Nick Diaz lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 13

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 2nd BLU LIN
Logan Oliver to p for Evan Borrello. 0 13
Ayden Jackson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 13
Gabe Gray singled to left field (1-2 KBS); Ayden Jackson advanced to second. 0 13
Caleb Jordan walked (3-0 BBBB); Gabe Gray advanced to second; Ayden Jackson advanced to third. 0 13
Seth Newkirk pinch hit for Brady Morse. 0 13
Seth Newkirk struck out looking (3-2 BFFFBBK). 0 13
Peyton Mullannix hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Caleb Jordan advanced to second; Gabe Gray advanced to third;
Ayden Jackson scored. 0 14
Alex Kowalski walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBKB); Peyton Mullannix advanced to second; Caleb Jordan advanced to
third; Gabe Gray scored. 0 15
Jacob Frass to p for Logan Oliver. 0 15
Nick Kaelin hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Alex Kowalski advanced to second; Peyton Mullannix advanced to third;
Caleb Jordan scored. 0 16
Josh Marmo flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Alex Kowalski advanced to third; Peyton Mullannix scored. 0 17
Cj Dugan reached first on an error by ss, RBI (3-2 KBBBF); Nick Kaelin advanced to second; Alex Kowalski
scored, unearned. 0 18
Ayden Jackson singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Cj Dugan advanced to second; Nick Kaelin scored. 0 19



Gabe Gray singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Ayden Jackson advanced to third; Cj Dugan scored,
unearned. 0 20
Caleb Jordan tripled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Gabe Gray scored, unearned; Ayden Jackson scored,
unearned. 0 22
Joel Camp to p for Jacob Frass. 0 22
Seth Newkirk hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 0 22
Peyton Mullannix flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 22

Runs: 9   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bluefield St. - Top of 3rd BLU LIN
Aj Hootman to p for Lucas Smith. 0 22
Ty Edds to cf for Cj Dugan. 0 22
Aaron Hobson to ss for Gabe Gray. 0 22
Ford Hallock to cf for Ty Edds. 0 22
Brady Burns to 1b for Alex Kowalski. 0 22
James Germosen doubled to center field (0-2 KK). 0 22
Nate Rollins walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 22
Blake Mckinney singled to center field (3-1 BKBB); Nate Rollins advanced to second; James Germosen
advanced to third. 0 22
Anderson Moreno singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Blake Mckinney advanced to second; Nate Rollins
scored; James Germosen scored. 2 22
Kevin Rodriguez struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 2 22
Edwin Hernandez singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Anderson Moreno advanced to second; Blake Mckinney
scored. 3 22
Brady Burns to 1b for Alex Kowalski. 3 22
Angel Martinez popped up to 2b (2-2 BBFK). 3 22
Adriel Martinez singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Edwin Hernandez advanced to second; Anderson
Moreno scored. 4 22
Nick Diaz tripled to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 KKB); Adriel Martinez scored; Edwin Hernandez scored. 6 22
James Germosen singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Nick Diaz scored. 7 22
Nate Rollins hit by pitch (0-0); James Germosen advanced to second. 7 22
Blake Mckinney grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 7 22

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 3rd BLU LIN
Brady Burns flied out to rf (0-1 K). 7 22
Nick Kaelin popped up to ss (3-1 BBBK). 7 22
Josh Marmo popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 7 22

Bluefield St. - Top of 4th BLU LIN
Merrick Graham to p for Aj Hootman. 7 22
Anderson Moreno singled to center field (1-2 BKKF). 7 22
Kevin Rodriguez hit by pitch (1-0 B); Anderson Moreno advanced to second. 7 22
Edwin Hernandez flied out to rf, SAC (2-2 BBKK); Anderson Moreno advanced to third. 7 22
Anderson Moreno scored on a wild pitch. 8 22
Kevin Rodriguez advanced to second. 8 22
Angel Martinez grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK); Kevin Rodriguez advanced to third. 8 22
Adriel Martinez singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Kevin Rodriguez scored. 9 22
Adriel Martinez stole second. 9 22
Nick Diaz singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KKB); Adriel Martinez scored. 10 22
James Germosen lined out to ss (1-2 BKF). 10 22

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 4th BLU LIN
Ford Hallock grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 10 22
Ayden Jackson flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 10 22
Aaron Hobson flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBK). 10 22

Bluefield St. - Top of 5th BLU LIN
Gavin Zoeller to p for Merrick Graham. 10 22
Nate Rollins singled to center field (1-1 BK). 10 22



Nate Rollins stole second. 10 22
Blake Mckinney walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 10 22
Anderson Moreno doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Blake Mckinney scored; Nate Rollins scored. 12 22
Kevin Rodriguez flied out to cf (0-0); Anderson Moreno out at third cf to 3b. 12 22
Edwin Hernandez walked (3-1 BKBBB). 12 22
Easton Barnett to p for Gavin Zoeller. 12 22
Angel Martinez flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 12 22

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 5th BLU LIN
Caleb Jordan walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 22
Seth Newkirk reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 F); Caleb Jordan advanced to second. 12 22
Peyton Mullannix reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Seth Newkirk out at second 2b to ss; Caleb Jordan
advanced to third. 12 22
Brady Burns flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-1 FB); Caleb Jordan scored, unearned. 12 23
Nick Kaelin hit by pitch (0-0); Peyton Mullannix advanced to second. 12 23
Josh Marmo walked (3-2 KBBBSB); Nick Kaelin advanced to second; Peyton Mullannix advanced to third. 12 23
Ford Hallock popped up to p (3-2 KBKBFFB). 12 23

Bluefield St. - Top of 6th BLU LIN
Peyton Mullannix to lf. 12 23
Ford Hallock to rf for Josh Marmo. 12 23
Kevin Fernandez to cf for Ford Hallock. 12 23
Adriel Martinez flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 12 23
Nick Diaz grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKFBB). 12 23
James Germosen struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 12 23

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 6th BLU LIN
Ayden Jackson singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 12 23
Aaron Hobson flied out to cf (0-0). 12 23
Jackson Martin pinch hit for Caleb Jordan. 12 23
Jackson Martin grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Ayden Jackson out on the play. 12 23

Bluefield St. - Top of 7th BLU LIN
Jackson Martin to 3b. 12 23
Nate Rollins out at first ss to 3b (0-0). 12 23
Blake Mckinney flied out to 2b (2-2 BBFK). 12 23
Anderson Moreno grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 12 23

Lincoln Memorial - Bottom of 7th BLU LIN


